

aramark/SFS Joint Venture Pennsylvania Convention Center 1101 Arch Street, Philadelphia, PA 19107 Phone (215) 418.2243; Fax (215) 418.2210

AUTHORIZATION REQUEST SAMPLE FOOD AND/OR NON-ALCOHOLIC & ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE DISTRIBUTION

Aramark SFS Joint Venture ("Aramark") has **exclusive** food and beverage service rights at the Pennsylvania Convention Center. Organizations holding events at the Pennsylvania Convention Center and/or their exhibitors (collectively, "Exhibiting Firm") may distribute sample food and/or non-alcoholic beverage products and food/non-alcoholic beverage giveaways ("Sample Products") only with the prior written approval of Aramark.

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

- 1. Sample Products dispensed by Exhibiting Firm are limited to products manufactured or processed by Exhibiting Firm, and must be directly related to the purpose of the event.
- 2. All Sample Products must be distributed from Exhibiting Firm's exhibit location and shall comply with the following requirements:
 - a. Non-alcoholic Beverage Sample Products have no size limitation.
 - b. Food Sample Products have no size limitation.
 - c. Wine & Beer Sample Products are limited to a maximum of 2 fluid ounces.
 - d. Spirit Sample Products are limited to a maximum of 0.5 fluid ounces.
- 3. For all alcoholic beverage samples, an Aramark Bartender must be hired to distribute samples.
- 4. The foregoing insurance policy(ies) shall be issued by a company or companies licensed to do business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and reasonably acceptable to Aramark. All policies of liability insurance shall include Aramark and the Pennsylvania Convention Center Authority (the "Authority) as additional insureds.
- 5. Exhibiting Firm hereby agrees to indemnify, defend (with counsel acceptable to Aramark) and hold harmless Aramark and the Authority, and each of their respective subsidiaries, affiliates, employees, agents, officers and directors, and each of their respective successors and assigns, from and against all liabilities, damages, losses, claims, suits, judgments, fines, costs and caused by, growing out of, or happening in connection with (i)the acts or omissions of Exhibiting Firm,, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm, its employees or agents, or use of equipment by Exhibiting Firm,
- 6. Exhibiting Firm is required to prepare and serve Sample Products in accordance with industry standard sanitation, food safety and food temperature guidelines and in compliance with all applicable laws and regulations.
- 7. No cash sales are permitted by Exhibiting Firm.

Dalton-danielle1@aramark.com

- 8. Aramark will charge Exhibiting Firm standard fees for storage, handling, and delivery where applicable.
- 9. Food and/or beverage items used for traffic promotion (i.e., coffee, popcorn, soda, ice cream, etc.) must be purchased from ARAMARK.

Name of Event:	Event Date:
Exhibiting Firm Name:	_ Phone: ()
Booth Number:	Fax: ()
Address:	
Contact:	
CLICK THE LINK BELOW TO SUBMIT WHAT ITEMS YOU ARE SAMPLING	
1. https://naturalproductsexpo.wufoo.com/forms/zcazej50eo6hfh/	
By signing/executing below, you acknowledge that you have read and agree with the terms and general conditions set forth above. Exhibiting Firm Name:	
Name:	
Title:	
Please email completed form to:	